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KEY NOTES:
1. Permanent trash and recycle valet/concierge

services must be provided and compactor must
be operational by the first resident occupancy.

2. Trash compactor and recycle enclosures to
comply with COM Details M-62.01 thru M-62.06.

CALL
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TRASH COMPACTOR
SEE KEY NOTES

AND SHEET AR9.10
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The drawings presented are illustrative of character and design intent only, and are subject to change based upon final design considerations (i.e.  applicable codes, structural, and MEP design requirements, unit plan / floor plan changes, etc.) © 2021 BSB Design, Inc.

North

Emblem Mesa
Mesa, AZ

Date: July 25, 2022

REZONING SITE PLAN

1 BR
2 BR
3 BR

50%
29.8%
7.3%

100.0%Total Units

Unit %

Studio  12.9%
124

74
18

248

32

PROJECT  DATA 

Uncovered Surface 275

Parking Provided

Surface Covered 178

Parking Total 523 (2.11 sp/du)

Net Density 17.15  du/ac  (248 du's)
Net Site Area 14.46 ac
Gross Site Area 14.84 ac

Garage 70

Proposed Zoning RM-3  PAD
Existing Zoning RS-43 & RS-15

Prop. Building Height
Apartments (3-Story)  

Club / Leasing 
Five-Bay Garage
Parking Cover 

Total Sq. Ft.
38'

25'
13'
9.5'

Qty.
7

1
14
15

  17,220
5,958

32,585

69,357

Total Covered Area: 170,57527%
RS-15

ZONING DISTRICT
(SINGLE-FAMILY)

PS
ZONING DISTRICT
(PUBLIC SCHOOL)

RS-15
ZONING DISTRICT
(SINGLE-FAMILY) RS-6

ZONING DISTRICT
(SINGLE-FAMILY)

Unit Type Qty.

RS-15
ZONING DISTRICT

(WORSHIP)

Impermeable Allowed: 70% 442,134
Total OS Required: 175 sq. ft. x 248  43,400
Total Common OS Provided: 170,000

Apartments (2-Story) 28' 5 45,455

SP1

Parking Required (2.1 sp/du)       521 spaces

Allowed Density 20  du/ac  

Allowed Building Height    40'

Private OS*

1,296 sf
6,098 sf
5,904 sf
   NA

13,296 sf
*Refer to Emblem zoning deviations exhibit for private open space breakdown 

Impermeable Provided: 63% 397,404
Bldg. Cover Allowed: 55% 346,432

Bike Parking Required 50
Bike Parking Provided 50

NOT A PART
REFER TO SPARROW PLANS
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