

## PROJECT DATA

Gross Site Area	14.84 ac
Net Site Area	14.46 ac
Net Density	17.15 du/ac (248 du's)
Allowed Density	20 du/ac
Existing Zoning	RS-43 & RS-15
Proposed Zoning	RM-3 PAD

Allowed Building Height 40'							
Prop. Building Height	Qty.	Total Sq. Ft.					
Apartments (3-Story) 38' Apartments (2-Story) 28'	7 5	69,357 45,455					
Club / Leasing 25' Five-Bay Garage 13' Parking Cover 9.5'	1 14 15	5,958 17,220 32,585					
Total Covered Area: 2	27%	170,575					
Bldg. Cover Allowed: 5	5%	346,432					
Impermeable Provided: 6	3%	397,404					
Impermeable Allowed: 7	0%	442,134					

Unit Type	Qty.	Unit %	Private OS*
Studio	32	12.9%	NA
1 BR	124	50%	5,904 sf
2 BR	74	29.8%	6,098 sf
3 BR	18	7.3%	1,296 sf
Total Units	248	100.0%	13,296 sf

43,400

170,000

Total OS Required: 175 sq. ft. x 248

Total Common OS Provided:

*Refer to Emblem zoning deviations exhibit for private open space breakdow			
Parking Required (2.1 sp/du)	521 spaces		

Parking Required (2.	JZ I Spaces	
Parking Provided		
Uncovered Surface	275	
Garage	70	
Surface Covered	178	
Parking Total	523 (2.1	1 sp/du)
Bike Parking Required	50	

Bike Parking Provided 50









